STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 788

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 3) Rules 2023

Amendment of Part 45

23.—(1) In rule 45.12(2)(b)(i), for "costs only" substitute "costs-only".

- (2) In rule 45.16(2)(a)—
 - (a) in paragraph (ii), for "14.4(3)" substitute "14.2(5)"; and
 - (b) omit paragraph (iii).
- (3) In rule 45.35(4), for—
 - (a) "7.28" substitute "7.29";
 - (b) "7.26" substitute "7.27";
 - (c) "7.14(2) or (3)" substitute "7.19(2) or (3)"; and
 - (d) "7.17(2) or (3)" substitute "7.18(2) or (3)".
- (4) In rule 45.57(2)(a), after "the amount to be allowed is" omit "be".